
JEFFERSON BASEBALL

2026 VARSITY
DAY DATE TYPE TEAM TIME LOCATION

Tuesday Feb 3 Scrimmage Hooks 6:00 PM Hooks

Friday Feb 6 Scrimmage Atlanta 5:00 PM Atlanta

Tuesday Feb 10 Scrimmage Arp 5:00 PM Arp

Friday Feb 13 Scrimmage Queen City 5:00 PM Jefferson

Monday Feb 16 Game Harleton 6:00 PM Jefferson

Thursday-Saturday Feb 19-21 Arp Tournament Arp
Thursday Feb 19 Tournament Malakoff 12:30 PM Arp

Friday Feb 20 Tournament Arp  10:00 AM Arp
Friday Feb 20 Tournament Tyler High 12:30 PM Arp

Saturday Feb 21 Tournament NCA 10:00 AM Arp

Tuesday Feb 24 Game Queen City 6:00 PM Queen City

Thursday-Saturday Feb 26-28 Grand Saline Tournament G.S/Canton
Thursday Feb 26 Tournament Mount Vernon 9:00 AM Grand Saline

Friday Feb 27 Tournament Athens 11:00 AM Canton
Friday Feb 27 Tournament Palmer 1:00 PM Canton

Friday Mar 6 Double Header Pittsburg 5:00&7:00 PM Pittsburg

Wednesday Mar 11 Game Mineola 12:00 PM Jefferson

Friday Mar 13 Game Woodville TBD TBD

Tuesday Mar 17 District New Diana 7:00 PM Jefferson

Friday Mar 20 District New Diana 7:00 PM New Diana

Tuesday Mar 24 District Hughes Springs 7:00 PM Jefferson

Friday Mar 27 District Hughes Springs 7:00 PM Hughes Springs

Tuesday Mar 31 District Harmony 7:00 PM Harmony

Thursday Apr 2 District Harmony 7:00 PM Jefferson

Tuesday Apr 7 District Mt. P Chapel Hill 7:00 PM Jefferson

Friday Apr 10 District Mt. P Chapel Hill 7:00 PM Mt. P Chapel Hill

Tuesday Apr 15 District Daingerfield 7:00 PM Daingerfield

Friday Apr 17 Senior Night/District Daingerfield 7:00 PM Jefferson

Head Coach- Josh Cuellar                                                     Contact- jmcuellar@jeffersonisd.org
Ast. Coach- Matt Ashby


